1/9
DCR1002SF
FEATURES
■ Double Side Cooling
■ High Surge Capability
■ Low Turn-on Losses
APPLICATIONS

Advance Information
Replaces April 2000 version, DS4243-4.3 DS4243-5.0 July 2001
Outline type code: F
See Package Details for further information.
Fig. 1 Package outline
DCR1002SF14
DCR1002SF13
DCR1002SF12
DCR1002SF11
DCR1002SF10
Conditions
Tvj = 0˚ to 125˚C,
IDRM = IRRM = 100mA,
VDRM, VRRM tp = 10ms,
VDSM & VRSM =
VDRM & VRRM + 100V
respectively
Lower voltage grades available.
Type Number Repetitive Peak
Voltages
VDRM VRRM
V
1400
1300
1200
1100
1000
查询DCR1002SF供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2/9
DCR1002SF
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 80˚C unless stated otherwise.
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS)
RMS value
IT Continuous (direct) on-state current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS) RMS value
IT
Continuous (direct) on-state current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 1430 A
- 2245 A
- 1780 A
Half wave resistive load 900 A
- 1414 A
- 1065 A
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 60˚C unless stated otherwise.
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS)
RMS value
IT Continuous (direct) on-state current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IT(AV) Mean on-state current
IT(RMS) RMS value
IT
Continuous (direct) on-state current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 1850 A
- 2900 A
- 2668 A
Half wave resistive load 1190 A
- 1870 A